NM Athletic Equity - Schools

2022-2023
ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

ROSWELL HIGH

School Statistics

School Name | Grade # Female # Male Total % of # of Female # of % of Female % of
Level Students Students Female Teams Females Athletic Male
Enrolled Enrolled Students Participating Participation Students
Enrolled Enrolled
ROSWELL High 665 723 1388 48% 19 184 28% 52%
LA~ Cabnnl
Coaches Information
Athletic Team Type = Competition Level Gender First Name Last Name Coach Gender
Baseball Varsity Male Ernie Lujan Male
Baseball Varsity Male Robert Lovato Male
Baseball Jv Male Clarence Cheadle Male
Baseball C Squad Male Jerem Johnson Male
Basketball Varsity Male Dude Burrola Male
Basketball Varsity Male Chris Burrola Male
Basketball Jv Male Derrick Gomez Male
Basketball Freshman Male Victor Bolanos Male
Basketball Varsity Female Dan Smith Male

Mew Mexico Public Education Department

# of # of % of Male Total # of % of
Male Males Athletic Athletes Athletic
Teams Participatiing Participation Participation
18 301 42% 485 35%
Coach Title Employment Status Compensation
Head Coach Fulltime 5,000
Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,500
Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,000
Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,000
Head Coach Fulltime 13,100
Assistant Coach Fulltime 3,000
Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,800
Assistant Coach Fulltime 2,600
Head Coach Fulltime 13,100

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and

submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Varsity Female Anthony Redding
Jv Female Jeanette Martinez
Freshman Female Joey Martinez
Varsity Female Chelsea Samario
Varsity Female Kayla Benitez
Varsity Female/Male Gabriel Vidal
JV Female/Male Ashley Ingram
Varsity Female Kim Castro
Varsity Female Silvia Hernandez
Varsity Male Jeff Lynn
Varsity Male Art Bolanos
Varsity Male David C. Lynn
Varsity Male Robert Lovato
Varsity Male Kevin Fresquez
Jv Male Derrick Gomez
JV Male Jacob Avalos
Freshman Male Tim Fuller
Freshman Male Jesse Boggs
Varsity Male Urbano Sosa
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Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Female Amber

Female Savanah

Female Haley
Female/Male Jesse
Female/Male Aaron
Female/Male Jacob

Competition Level

Varsity
JV
C Squad
Varsity
JVv
Freshman
Varsity
JV

Freshman

Marrujo

Romero
Bolano
Boggs

Payne

Avalos

Number of Coaches

B RN R RN R RN

Female
Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Number of Male
Athletes

17
20
21

13

9

15

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Number of Female Athletes

Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime
Fulltime

Fulltime

Total Number of
Athletes
17
20
21
13
9
15
12
10
10

Mew Mexico Public Education Department

3,000
2,800
2,600
5,000
2,500
2,500

Coach to Athlete Ratio

2:17
1:20
1:21
2:13
1:9
1:15
2:12
1:10
1:10

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Cheer Varsity 2 0 26 26 2:26
Cross Country Varsity 1 7 6 13 1:13
Cross Country JV 1 8 5 13 1:13

Dance Team Varsity 2 0 20 20 2:20
Football Varsity 6 52 0 52 6:52
Football vV 2 36 0 36 2:36
Football Freshman 2 52 0 52 2:52

Golf Varsity 1 7 0 7 1.7
Golf JV 1 7 0 7 1:7
Golf Varsity 1 0 0 0 1:0
Golf JV 1 0 4 4 1:4

Soccer Varsity 1 22 0 22 1:22

Soccer JV 1 18 0 18 1:18

Soccer Varsity 2 0 19 19 2:19

Soccer JV 1 0 17 17 1:17

Softball Varsity 2 0 10 10 2:10

Softball JV 2 0 12 12 2:12

Tennis Varsity 1 8 8 16 1:16

Tennis JV 1 6 7 13 1:13

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches



Track & Field Varsity 1 49 27 76 1:76
Track & Field JV 1 12 11 23 1:23
Volleyball Varsity 1 0 9 9 1.9
Volleyball JV 1 0 6 6 1.6
Volleyball Freshman 1 0 14 14 1:14
Volleyball C Squad 1 0 14 14 1:14
Wrestling Varsity 2 18 12 30 2:30
Wrestling JV 1 30 0 30 1:30
Athletic Expenses
Athletic Team  Gender # of #of Males, Travel Equipment | Uniforms | Publicity = Awards Banquet | Facility Ins. Facility Other | Total PPA Expenditure Comments
Females Improve
Baseball Male 0 58 14,763 9,652 6,125 0 631 1,112 450 0 250 4,320 37,303 643.16
Basketball Male 0 37 25,351 1,699 0 0 1,500 2,300 0 0 0 7,659 38,509 1,040.78
Basketball Female 32 0 16,305 7,360 12,000 0 100 1,000 0 0 0 5269 42,034 1,313.56
Cheer Female 26 0 11,427 36,096 249 558 25 2,500 394 0 0 25,617 76,866 2,956.38
Cross Female/M 11 15 6,518 2,689 0 0 0 357 0 0 0 200 9,764  375.54
Bglnlgg\'ll'eam ;Igmale 20 0 38,717 4,069 17,767 8,833 3,303 2,108 0 0 0 500 75,297 3,764.85
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ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

ROSWELL HIGH

Mew Mexico Public Education Department

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches



NM Athletic Equity - Schools

2022_2023 Mew Mexico Public Education Department
ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

ROSWELL HIGH

Football Male 0 140 28,805 29,457 8,727 0 3,685 4,909 0 0 0 10,426 86,009 614.35
Golf Male 0 14 4,881 4,790 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 9,851  703.64
Golf Female 4 0 2,976 3,873 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 7,029 1,757.25
Soccer Male 0 40 12,778 5,346 995 0 2,830 998 0 0 0 10,768 33,715 842.88
Soccer Female 36 0 13,916 4,991 9,381 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,816 31,104 864.00
Softball Female 22 0 9,640 1,299 5,775 0 0 500 0 0 0 2,220 19,434 883.36
Tennis Female/M 13 16 5,251 1,891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,142  246.28
Track & Field ;Igmale/M 38 61 17,616 7,866 6,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 31,566  318.85
Volleyball ;Igmale 41 0 21,765 3,160 14,007 0 224 223 0 0 0 3,493 42,872 1,045.66
Wrestling Female/M 12 48 35,052 7,734 8,847 166 1,113 1,548 0 0 0 5,724 60,184 1,003.07
ala
Athletic Income
Athletic Team Gender #of # of Males | Fundraising Game & Gate Cash State Federal | Grants Other Total PPA Comments
Females Concession Receipts Donation Funds Funds Sources Income
Receipts

Baseball Male 0 58 8,025 1,255 5,895 0 0 0 0 0 15,175 261.64
Basketball Male 0 37 15,500 0 15,815 0 0 0 0 0 31,315 846.35
Basketball Female 32 0 24,300 0 7,707 200 0 0 0 0 32,207 #HHHH
Cheer Female 26 0 61,560 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 61,660 #HiHH##H

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches
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Cross Country Female/Male 11 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Dance Team Female 20 0 65,477 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,750 68,227 #tH#HH#H
Football Male 0 140 49,397 0 60,352 2,516 0 0 0 0 112,265 801.89
Golf Male 0 14 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 10.71
Golf Female 4 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 37.50
Soccer Male 0 40 9,150 7,536 10,848 0 0 0 0 1,439 28,973 724.33
Soccer Female 36 0 12,750 5,000 4,570 0 0 0 0 0 22,320 620.00
Softball Female 22 0 1,500 3,000 4,045 7,500 0 0 0 900 16,945 770.23
Tennis Female/Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O #itHHHH#
Track & Field  Female/Male 38 61 0 0 3,316 0 0 0 0 0 3,316  33.49
Volleyball Female 41 0 11,300 2,500 8,125 300 0 0 0 0 22,225 542.07
Wrestling Female/Male 12 48 3,022 1,500 9,440 2,500 0 0 0 0 16,462 274.37

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and
submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches



