

2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

School St	atistics	\$												
School Name	Grade Level	# Female Students Enrolled	# Male Students Enrolled	Total	% of Female Students Enrolled	# of Female Teams	# of Females Participating	% of Female Athletic Participation	% of Male Students Enrolled	# of Male Teams	# of Males Participatiing	% of Male Athletic Participation	Total # of Athletes	% of Athletic Participation
ROSWELL	High	665	723	1388	48%	19	184	28%	52%	18	301	42%	485	35%

Coaches Infor	mation							
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Baseball	Varsity	Male	Ernie	Lujan	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Baseball	Varsity	Male	Robert	Lovato	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Baseball	JV	Male	Clarence	Cheadle	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Baseball	C Squad	Male	Jerem	Johnson	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Basketball	Varsity	Male	Dude	Burrola	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100
Basketball	Varsity	Male	Chris	Burrola	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Basketball	JV	Male	Derrick	Gomez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,800
Basketball	Freshman	Male	Victor	Bolanos	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,600
Basketball	Varsity	Female	Dan	Smith	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100

New Mexico Public Education Department

2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Basketball	Varsity	Female	Anthony	Redding	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Basketball	JV	Female	Jeanette	Martinez	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,800
Basketball	Freshman	Female	Joey	Martinez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,600
Cheer	Varsity	Female	Chelsea	Samario	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Cheer	Varsity	Female	Kayla	Benitez	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Cross Country	Varsity	Female/Male	Gabriel	Vidal	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Cross Country	JV	Female/Male	Ashley	Ingram	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,500
Dance Team	Varsity	Female	Kim	Castro	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Dance Team	Varsity	Female	Silvia	Hernandez	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Football	Varsity	Male	Jeff	Lynn	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100
Football	Varsity	Male	Art	Bolanos	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	4,000
Football	Varsity	Male	David C.	Lynn	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	4,000
Football	Varsity	Male	Robert	Lovato	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,600
Football	Varsity	Male	Kevin	Fresquez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,600
Football	JV	Male	Derrick	Gomez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,600
Football	JV	Male	Jacob	Avalos	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,200
Football	Freshman	Male	Tim	Fuller	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,200
Football	Freshman	Male	Jesse	Boggs	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,200
Golf	Varsity	Male	Urbano	Sosa	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	3,000

New Mexico Public Education Department

2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Golf	Varsity	Female	Haley	Bolanos	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Soccer	Varsity	Male	Nicholas	Biggs	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Soccer	JV	Male	Verenice	De Santiago	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Soccer	Varsity	Female	Urbano	Sosa	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Soccer	Varsity	Female	Aurora	Maldonado	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Soccer	JV	Female	Alejandro	Ramos	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Softball	Varsity	Female	Rebecca	Marrujo	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Softball	Varsity	Female	Savino	Sanchez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Softball	JV	Female	Carlos	Marrujo	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Softball	JV	Female	Steven	Aguirre	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Tennis	Varsity	Female/Male	Kelly	McDonald	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Tennis	JV	Female/Male	Kim	Porte	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Tim	Fuller	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	6,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Nathan	Fuller	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Alejandro	Ramos	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	David C.	Lynn	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Gabriel	Vidal	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	Varsity	Female/Male	Ashley	Ingram	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Volleyball	Varsity	Female	Heather	Baca	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	13,100



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Volleyball	Varsity	Female	Amber	Marrujo	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	3,000
Volleyball	JV	Female	Savanah	Romero	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,800
Volleyball	Freshman	Female	Haley	Bolano	Female	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,600
Wrestling	Varsity	Female/Male	Jesse	Boggs	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	5,000
Wrestling	Varsity	Female/Male	Aaron	Payne	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500
Wrestling	JV	Female/Male	Jacob	Avalos	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	2,500

Coach to Athlete Ratio						
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlete Ratio
Baseball	Varsity	2	17	0	17	2:17
Baseball	JV	1	20	0	20	1:20
Baseball	C Squad	1	21	0	21	1:21
Basketball	Varsity	2	13	0	13	2:13
Basketball	JV	1	9	0	9	1:9
Basketball	Freshman	1	15	0	15	1:15
Basketball	Varsity	2	0	12	12	2:12
Basketball	JV	1	0	10	10	1:10
Basketball	Freshman	1	0	10	10	1:10



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Cheer	Varsity	2	0	26	26	2:26
Cross Country	Varsity	1	7	6	13	1:13
Cross Country	JV	1	8	5	13	1:13
Dance Team	Varsity	2	0	20	20	2:20
Football	Varsity	6	52	0	52	6:52
Football	JV	2	36	0	36	2:36
Football	Freshman	2	52	0	52	2:52
Golf	Varsity	1	7	0	7	1:7
Golf	JV	1	7	0	7	1:7
Golf	Varsity	1	0	0	0	1:0
Golf	JV	1	0	4	4	1:4
Soccer	Varsity	1	22	0	22	1:22
Soccer	JV	1	18	0	18	1:18
Soccer	Varsity	2	0	19	19	2:19
Soccer	JV	1	0	17	17	1:17
Softball	Varsity	2	0	10	10	2:10
Softball	JV	2	0	12	12	2:12
Tennis	Varsity	1	8	8	16	1:16
Tennis	JV	1	6	7	13	1:13



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Track & Field	Varsity	1	49	27	76	1:76
Track & Field	JV	1	12	11	23	1:23
Volleyball	Varsity	1	0	9	9	1:9
Volleyball	JV	1	0	6	6	1:6
Volleyball	Freshman	1	0	14	14	1:14
Volleyball	C Squad	1	0	14	14	1:14
Wrestling	Varsity	2	18	12	30	2:30
Wrestling	JV	1	30	0	30	1:30

Athletic E	Expense	es														
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Males	Travel	Equipment	Uniforms	Publicity	Awards	Banquet	Facility	Ins.	Facility Improve	Other	Total	PPA	Expenditure Comments
Baseball	Male	0	58	14,763	9,652	6,125	0	631	1,112	450	0	250	4,320	37,303	643.16	
Basketball	Male	0	37	25,351	1,699	0	0	1,500	2,300	0	0	0	7,659	38,509	1,040.78	
Basketball	Female	32	0	16,305	7,360	12,000	0	100	1,000	0	0	0	5,269	42,034	1,313.56	
Cheer	Female	26	0	11,427	36,096	249	558	25	2,500	394	0	0	25,617	76,866	2,956.38	
Cross	Female/M	11	15	6,518	2,689	0	0	0	357	0	0	0	200	9,764	375.54	
Dance Team	Female	20	0	38,717	4,069	17,767	8,833	3,303	2,108	0	0	0	500	75,297	3,764.85	



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Football	Male	0	140	28,805	29,457	8,727	0	3,685	4,909	0	0	0	10,426	86,009	614.35	
Golf	Male	0	14	4,881	4,790	0	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	9,851	703.64	
Golf	Female	4	0	2,976	3,873	0	0	0	180	0	0	0	0	7,029	1,757.25	
Soccer	Male	0	40	12,778	5,346	995	0	2,830	998	0	0	0	10,768	33,715	842.88	
Soccer	Female	36	0	13,916	4,991	9,381	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,816	31,104	864.00	
Softball	Female	22	0	9,640	1,299	5,775	0	0	500	0	0	0	2,220	19,434	883.36	
Tennis	Female/M	13	16	5,251	1,891	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,142	246.28	
Track & Field		38	61	17,616	7,866	6,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	84	31,566	318.85	
Volleyball	Female	41	0	21,765	3,160	14,007	0	224	223	0	0	0	3,493	42,872	1,045.66	
Wrestling	Female/M	12	48	35,052	7,734	8,847	166	1,113	1,548	0	0	0	5,724	60,184	1,003.07	

Athletic In	come													
Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Males	Fundraising	Game & Concession Receipts	Gate Receipts	Cash Donation	State Funds	Federal Funds	Grants	Other Sources	Total Income	PPA	Comments
Baseball	Male	0	58	8,025	1,255	5,895	0	0	0	0	0	15,175	261.64	
Basketball	Male	0	37	15,500	0	15,815	0	0	0	0	0	31,315	846.35	
Basketball	Female	32	0	24,300	0	7,707	200	0	0	0	0	32,207	######	
Cheer	Female	26	0	61,560	0	0	100	0	0	0	0	61,660	######	



2022-2023 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

Cross Country	Female/Male	11	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
Dance Team	Female	20	0	65,477	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,750	68,227	######	
Football	Male	0	140	49,397	0	60,352	2,516	0	0	0	0	112,265	801.89	
Golf	Male	0	14	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	10.71	
Golf	Female	4	0	150	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	150	37.50	
Soccer	Male	0	40	9,150	7,536	10,848	0	0	0	0	1,439	28,973	724.33	
Soccer	Female	36	0	12,750	5,000	4,570	0	0	0	0	0	22,320	620.00	
Softball	Female	22	0	1,500	3,000	4,045	7,500	0	0	0	900	16,945	770.23	
Tennis	Female/Male	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	######	
Track & Field	Female/Male	38	61	0	0	3,316	0	0	0	0	0	3,316	33.49	
/olleyball	Female	41	0	11,300	2,500	8,125	300	0	0	0	0	22,225	542.07	
Vrestling	Female/Male	12	48	3,022	1,500	9,440	2,500	0	0	0	0	16,462	274.37	